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PARTICIPANT INFORMATION 
 

For Plaintiff, Applicant, Moving Party: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 
Tim Pinos LoyaltyOne, Co. tpinos@cassels.com 
John M. Picone jpicone@cassels.com 
   
   

 

For Defendant, Respondent, Responding Party: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 
Lesley Mercer Bread Financial Holdings Inc. lmercer@stikeman.com 
Elliot Kolers ekolers@stikeman.com 
   
   

 

For Other, Self-Represented: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 
Peter Ruby Counsel to the Monitor pruby@goodmans.ca 
Markus Kremer Bank of America mkremer@blg.com 
   
   

 

 

ENDORSEMENT OF JUSTICE CONWAY: 



[1] Case conference held today. Counsel have had discussions and resolved some of the issues 
raised in the joint aide memoire of LoyaltyOne and the Monitor. Counsel have agreed that 
the hearing on April 29 and 30 has to be rescheduled. They will be providing me with a 
revised timetable. The hearing will be rescheduled to a date in late May or June before me. 
They will be conferring with one another and the Commercial List office to find a date for 
the rescheduled hearing.  

[2] I have vacated the April 29 and 30, 2024 hearing dates. I have also scheduled a further 
case conference before me on April 12, 2024 at 11:30 a.m. for 30 minutes (confirmed 
with the Commercial List office) to approve a revised timetable and hearing date. 
Counsel shall upload the draft timetable to CaseLines by noon on April 11, 2024. 


